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IGNITE

Escrow Desktop Application (Angular)
Role: UXD Lead

Ignite is First American'’s flagship escrow application. There are 4 personas that use Ignite:
Real Estate Buyers, Real Estate Sellers, Real Estate Agents, and Escrow Officers. The goal of
Ignite is to facilitate the process of transferring funds from the home buyer to the home
seller. Before Ignite, the closing process was done through a series of emails. This less than
secure method of communication posed great risks to the buyer. Risks that the buyer was

completely unaware of. That risk is fraud.
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My Approach
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Enterprise Design Analysis Heuristic Evaluation Stakeholder Interviews
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Design Thinking Workshops Qualitative User Testing Feature Refinement
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This Week Next Week This Month Manage Widgets

« Fully Customizable
Dashboard

o ; : tor@ 2 y
g8 Files Closing (D 1fiter @ : Overview

« Clean and intuitive e
file structure

Phase

(© Recently Viewed 10

<SS
v 2384902 5498 Hemlock Terrace Closing 9/1/2020 Branch/Shimada Adam Smith
2383902 8497 Simonds Ct, Apt 6 cl 9/1/2020 Plata/L Joe K 4 Today's Tasks 12 |
= imonds Ct, Ap! osing ata/Lee oe Kim
« Access to all files
Ot O | | tl I,,,, eS ﬁ 2300349 756 NW 24th St, Apt 120 Closing 9/1/2020 Ontari/Reshamvala Drake Ontario E Appointments 26 |
2930041 311 Teri Ct Closing 9/1/2020 Maas/Knaap Christopher Millens
| () (7] New Files this Month 2 ‘

« Allagppointmentsin |
one place

[ Files Closing this Week 1

'®

« Secure messaging
between agent,
buyer, and seller

Waiting on Commitment

Files Open @EWD 1iter® [ ¢ Tasks Due @ED 2fiters @ /"

Saved Files :
|
|
!

Waiting on Lender Docs

File Number Property Address Open Date File Number

2384902 5498 Hemlock Terrace 9/1/2020 2384902 OTC Commitment Recei... 9/1/2020 Docs for Recording

* Reports and
historical archives

2383902 8497 Simonds Ct, Apt 6 9/1/2020 2383902 Follow Up with OTC 9/1/2020

2 9
2300349 756 NW 24th St, Apt 120 /1/2020 2300349 Earnest Money 9/1/2020 Shorteuts

Recently Viewed All Closed Files

Top Customers 1099-S Exceptions
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M Y FI L E S C @& ignite.firstam.com o 8 % : f

My Files |
: |

All 1

Users can quickly
navigate to their pre-

This Week Next Week This Month Manage Widgets

Southern California

‘ CA San Diego

. g8 Files Closing @D Overview
fl |te rS Dashboard CA San Diego - Alicia Johnson
File Number Property Address Pt Close Date .
o Tommy Cheng (© Recently Viewed 10
\“\r\y 2384902 5498 Hemlock Terrace Closing 9/1/2020 Branch/Shimada Ad
, Manage global filters é} Today's Tasks 12 |
2383902 8497 Simonds Ct, Apt 6 Closing 9/1/2020 Plata/Lee Joi )
!

2300349 756 NW 24th St, Apt 120 Closing 9/1/2020 Ontari/Reshamvala Drake Ontario =] Appointments 26

2930041 311 Teri Ct Closing 9/1/2020 Maas/Knaap Christopher Millens
(C] New Files this Month 2 ‘

[= Files Closing this Week 11

Help Center

Saved Files
Waiting on Commitment "
|
I

File Number y Open Date File Number Task Due Date Waiting on Lender Docs

2384902 5498 Hemlock Terrace 9/1/2020 2384902 OTC Commitment Recei... 9/1/2020 Docs for Recording
2383902 8497 Simonds Ct, Apt 6 9/1/2020 2383902 Follow Up with OTC 9/1/2020

2300349 756 NW 24th St, Apt 120 9/1/2020 2300349 Earnest Money 9/1/2020
Shortcuts

Files Open @EBD 1iter @ Tasks Due @EID 2fiters @/
1
|

Recently Viewed All Closed Files

Top Customers 1099-S Exceptions
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Ignite

Users can customize

This Week Next Week This Month Manage Widgets

the dates that are

shown at the top level ) ,
. g9 Files Closing @D 1fiter @ : Overview
of their Dashboard e

Phase

@ Recently Viewed 10

<SS
_\\4‘ 2384902 5498 Hemlock Terrace Closing 9/1/2020 Branch/Shimada Adam Smith
é} Today's Tasks 12 |
2383902 8497 Simonds Ct, Apt 6 Closing 9/1/2020 Plata/Lee Joe Kim
- ri ‘ 2300349 756 NW 24th St, Apt 120 Closing 9/1/2020 Ontari/Reshamvala Drake Ontario 5 Appointments 26 |
2930041 311 Teri Ct Closing 9/1/2020 Maas/Knaap Christopher Millens
| () (7] New Files this Month 2

[E Files Closing this Week 1

Saved Files
Waiting on Commitment 12 file |I
|
!

File Number >roperty Address Open Date e Nur Due Date Wamng on Lender Docs

2384902 5498 Hemlock Terrace 9/1/2020 2384902 OTC Commitment Recei... 9/1/2020 Docs for Recording
2383902 8497 Simonds Ct, Apt 6 9/1/2020 2383902 Follow Up with OTC 9/1/2020

34 7 24th 1 1 4 9/
2300349 56 NW 24th St, Apt 120 9/1/2020 2300349 Earnest Money /1/2020 Shortcuts

Files Open @EWD 1filter ® ? Tasks Due @D 2fiters @ /"
1
|

Recently Viewed All Closed Files

Top Customers 1099-S Exceptions
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Edit Timeframes

In the default setup
the user can see
Today, This Week, Next
Week, and this Month.

Choose up to 6 timeframe tabs to filter widgets on your dashboard.

-+ Add Timeframe 4 of 6 added

Timeframe Type @ Timeframe @
Th IS feOtu re O | |OWS ® Calendar Number of days Today
them to add the
PreVIO us 7 DOys Timeframe Type @ Timeframe @
® Calendar Number of days This Week
Timeframe Type @ Timeframe @
® Calendar Number of days Next Week
|
Timeframe Type @ Timeframe @ |
Calendar @ Number of days |
Next 30 Days
Previous 30 Days
Previous 14 Days
Previous 7 Days ‘
Cancel |
|
!
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Ignite 2y é |

Once added, the
system alerts the user
to the completion of

Previous 7 Days Added Timeframe Tabs Manage Widgets

B9 Files Closing (D 1fiter @ Overview
the task by way of a o
confirmation toast B = ’ ' ' i e (© Recently Viewed 10
v 15 A
Q Q 2384902 5498 Hemlock Terrace Closing 9/1/2020 Branch/Shimada Adam Smith
and Previous 7 Days is B TodaysTosks @
o e . . 2383902 8497 Simonds Ct, Apt 6 Closing 9/1/2020 Plata/Lee Joe Kim |
now visible within the -
. » = 2300349 756 NW 24th St, Apt 120 Closing 9/1/2020 Ontari/Reshamvala Drake Ontario E Appointments 26 |
timeframe s
2930041 31 Teri Ct Closing 9/1/2020 Maas/Knaap Christopher Millens
| () (7] New Files this Month 2

[ Files Closing this Week 11

<

Saved Files
Waiting on Commitment |
|
|

File N r y Ac 0 e File Number Jue Date Waiting on Lender Docs

2384902 5498 Hemlock Terrace 9/1/2020 2384902 OTC Commitment Recei... 9/1/2020 Docs for Recording
2383902 8497 Simonds Ct, Apt 6 9/1/2020 2383902 Follow Up with OTC 9/1/2020

2300349 756 NW 24th St, Apt 120 9/1/2020 2300349 Earnest Money 9/1/2020 Shortcuts

Files Open 1filter ® : Tasks Due @ED 2fiters @ /)
1
|

Recently Viewed All Closed Files

Top Customers 1099-S Exceptions
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MANAGE WIDGETS € > C & iguefimamoon

¢ Manage Widgets

CO m p | ete CO ntrO| O n d ] Primary Widgets @ show Added Widgets -+ Create Custom Widget
customization of primary

* S0 cHBBEZ A0 0 08

Add up to 4 primary widgets to your dashboard.

Sidebar

Dashboard widgets - brary 2 Custom Widgets 2

Layout

Files Closing

Shows all files with closed status

3 filters @

@) Widget Added

Tasks Due

Shows all tasks that are due

2 filters @

@ widget Added

Remove

Remove

Files Open

Shows all files with open status

3 filters @

Overdue Tasks

Shows all tasks that are overdue

2 filters @

Displayed On Overview
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‘a ©

¢ Manage Widgets

The user can control Overview S
how m(]ny Wldgets Primary Add up to 15 widgets to display information in your Overview.

they want in their - Syl 4 AddWidget  5of 15 added

Dashboard in addition
to selecting which
widgets are shown

Sidebar
Layout Widget @

é} Open Tasks

Widget @

é} Tasks

Widget @
E Appointments

Widget @
[E Files Closing

- Create Custom Widget
Files Need Signing Schedu... Custom
Tommy's Tasks Due

Tasks Due
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Today This Week Next Week This Month Manage Widgets

Overview

The user also has ‘ Files Closing @) 1 fiter @
complete control over -
the data that is shown S

. . . AR 2384902 5498 Hemlock Terrace Closing 9/1/2020 Branch/Shimada Adam Smith
within the sidebar B Todays Tasks 12

2383902 8497 Simonds Ct, Apt 6 Closing 9/1/2020 Plata/Lee Joe Kim

File Number Property Address Phase

(© Recently Viewed 10

2300349 756 NW 24th St, Apt 120 Closing 9/1/2020 Ontari/Reshamvala Drake Ontario E Appointments 26
2930041 311 Teri Ct Closing 9/1/2020 Maas/Knaap Christopher Millens
(7] New Files this Month 2

[E Files Closing this Week 1

Saved Files

Waiting on Commitment

Files Open @EWD 1iter® Tasks Due @ED 2fiters @ /)

Waiting on Lender Docs

File Number Property Address Open Date File Number Task Due Date
2384902 5498 Hemlock Terrace 9/1/2020 2384902 OTC Commitment Recei... 9/1/2020 Docs for Recording
2383802 8497 Simonds Ct, Apt 6 9/1/2020 2383902 Follow Up with OTC 9/1/2020
2300349 756 NW 24th St, Apt 120 9/1/2020 2300349 Earnest Money 9/1/2020 Shortcuts
Edit
Recently Viewed
Share
Top Customers i5 Replace

Remove
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MANAGE SIDEBAR pprogjag s XIEE I T X T

Edit Shortcuts

In this example, the s
) . ' Display Widget On Sidebar @ @ Preview Widget
U Se r I S O d d I n g O flft h v Display widget on Dashboard sidebar (3 of 4 added)
shortcut called
Add Shortcuts
CO U nty TOX CO | | eCtor Edit up to 12 shortcuts to quickly access from your dashboard.
-+ Add Shortcut 5 of 12 added
Shortcut @ Shortcut Color
Recently Viewed O
Shortcut @ Shortcut Color
All Closed Files O
|
Shortcut @ Shortcut Color ‘
Top Customers |
| Shortcut @ Shortcut Color
1099-S Exceptions
Shortcut @ Shortcut Color Shortcut Name @ URL @ |
Custom Shortcut O County Tax Collector https://taxcollector.com/sd
Cancel
|
!
87 g — _ — S — ‘
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Today This Week Updated Shortcuts Widget Manage Widgets

Once added, the
system alerts the user
to the completion of
the custom shortcut

Files Closing @D 1fiter @ : Overview

rty Address Phase Close Date Seller/Buyer Escrow Agent

@ Recently Viewed 10

2384902 5498 Hemlock Terrace Closing 9/1/2020 Branch/Shimada Adam Smith

9 Today's Tasks 12
2383902 8497 Simonds Ct, Apt 6 Closing 9/1/2020 Plata/Lee Joe Kim

2300349 756 NW 24th St, Apt 120 Closing 9/1/2020 Ontari/Reshamvala Drake Ontario 5 Appointments 26

2930041 311 Teri Ct Closing 9/1/2020 Maas/Knaap Christopher Millens
(3 New Files this Month 2

[E Files Closing this Week 1

Saved Files

Waiting on Commitment

Files Open @EBD 1fiter® [ ¢ Tasks Due @ED) 2fiters @ /)

Waiting on Lender Docs

File Number Property Address Open Date File Number Task Due Date

2384902 5498 Hemlock Terrace 9/1/2020 2384902 OTC Commitment Recei... 9/1/2020 Docs for Recording
2383902 8497 Simonds Ct, Apt 6 9/1/2020 2383902 Follow Up with OTC 9/1/2020
4 756 N 4th 1 1 4 1
2300349 56 NW 24th St, Apt 120 9/1/2020 2300349 Earnest Money 9/1/2020 Shortcuts

Recently Viewed All Closed Files

Top Customers 1099-S Exceptions

County Tax Collector
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QUICkly flnd Ony Ond v | Apply default filters

. . This Week Next Week . - - - Manage Widgets
every file by searching e b
the APl powered fl | (=) Property Address 442 Simonds Ct, San Diego, CA...
. g Upcoming Appointments o : Overview
O rC h |Ve AN File Number 4426737 24 chan

Santiago/Reshamvala File Number 4423721
5730 E 8th Ave ‘ Ave, Ste 200 4% 10verdue File

File Number 4423886
Starts in 30 minutes |

g 52 Open Files
File Number 4423890

g 15 New Files

; File Number 4423891
Files Closing @ED

File Number 4424000 4% 6 Files Closing This Week

File Number 4424129
4423678 Overdue 800 Keaton Pl 5/22/2020
|
|
!

4424287 Saved Files

2293044 Overdue 8497 Simonds Ct, Apt 6 File Number 4/12/2020

20 saved filesin 3 f
2339940 At Risk 756 NW 24th St, Apt 120 Invoice Number 4422018312 4/14/2020
3992018 At Risk 5498 Hemlock Terrace T 4/14/2020 WalKg:oft Comatment
Waiting on Lender Docs
4439201 At Risk 416 Raymond Ct, Apt 2124 Pippen/Briggs Loan Documents, Record, + 4/14/2020

Docs for Recording
3392102 At Risk 1865 Baker PI Jamacaru/Ly Disbursement, Policy 4/15/2020

2129330 At Risk 7788 Eagle Rd Clark/Nunez Pre-Closing, Closing Documents 4/15/2020

Shortcuts

3449320 At Risk 311 Teri Ct : Crabtree/Noggle 12 Record, Disbursement, + 4/14/2020
|
I 2233822 On Track 525 Terrace St, Unit A Samarel/Fatima Survey: Affidavit T-47 4/17/2020

2239034 On Track 120 Park Skyline Rd Mitchell/Baker Disbursement 4/17/2020
Recently Viewed All Closed Files

4439202 On Track 42 Upland Hirahara/Young Buyer CD 4/18/2020

4443920 On Track 1324 Prescidio Pl Thomson/Hampshire Ready for Closing 4/19/2020
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APPOINTMENTS .

@ ignite.firstam.com

@ e o0oBdN»=I®

Ignite

Today view includes
the user’s calendar to
streamline efficiency

This Week Next Week

g8 Upcoming Appointments @

A Santiago/Reshamvala
S P :
2 6 S730E8thAve

Starts in 30 minutes

Files Closing

2rty Add

Overdue 800 Keaton Pl

l @ 4423678

2293044 Overdue

8497 Simonds Ct, Apt 6

2339940 At Risk 756 NW 24th St, Apt 120

3992018 At Risk 5498 Hemlock Terrace

At Risk 311 Teri Ct

4439201 At Risk 416 Raymond Ct, Apt 2124

3392102 At Risk 1865 Baker PI

2129330 At Risk 7788 Eagle Rd

2233822 On Track

3449320
|
I 525 Terrace St, Unit A

2239034 On Track 120 Park Skyline Rd

4439202 On Track 42 Upland

4443920 On Track 1324 Prescidio PI

90

Search file numbers, addresses, p

This Month

Bruun/Yuzer
8500 Von Karman Ave. #600

11:00 AM

Pamell/Lovelo
Plata/Lee
Ontari/Reshamvala
Maas/Knapp
Crabtree/Noggle
Pippen/Briggs
Jamacaru/Ly
Clark/Nunez
Samarel/Fatima
Mitchell/Baker
Hirahara/Young

Thomson/Hampshire

i Huang/Kim
6 1011 Western Ave, Ste 200

11:00 AM

Earnest Money, Commitment/Pre..., +
Loan Documents, Records, +
Closing Documents, Record, +
Curative, Loan Documents, +
Record, Disbursement, +

Loan Documents, Record, +
Disbursement, Policy
Pre-Closing, Closing Documents
Survey: Affidavit T-47
Disbursement

Buyer CD

Ready for Closing

5/22/2020
4/12/2020
4/14/2020
4/14/2020
4/14/2020
4/14/2020
4/15/2020
4/15/2020
4/17/2020
4/17/2020
4/18/2020

4/19/2020

Overview

74 chan

4 10verdue File
4% 52 Open Files
4% 15 New Files

4 6 Files Closing This Week

Saved Files

20 saved files in
Waiting on Commitment
Waiting on Lender Docs

Docs for Recording

Shortcuts

Recently Viewed All

Manage Widgets

Closed Files
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Ignite

& | §

Today view includes
the user’s calendar to
streamline efficiency

This Week Next Week This Month

(=]
a3 . April 2020
Mahboard oday April 6, 2020
@ Transaction Type
o e All Types
|
5 Business Source \
SB0LS All Sources
| [S/] |
Calendars |
\ Santiago/Reshamvala | #2239401
‘ Calendar 1 5730 E 8th Ave, Irvine, CA 92603
x (al
Report: C d 2 o Appoint t Location 2 Pa Attending
alendar 5730 E 8th Ave, Irvine, CA 92603
| 8500 Von Karman Ave. #600 Joe Jones (Seller) Ludy Adams (Seller)
Irvine, CA 92603 Anthony Stevens (Seller)  Tim Robertson (Seller)
@ Calendar 3 8500 Von Karman Ave. #600 9:00 AM

e e Irvine, CA 92603

Santiago/Reshamvala | #2323244

|

Calendar 4 |
|

|

4583 San Vernon Ave, Irvine, CA 92603

24 Main Ave. 11:00 AM
Irvine, CA 92603

11:00 AM
Schmidt/Espinoza | #4423678 Huang/Kim | #2239401

4583 San Vernon Ave, Irvine, CA 92603 1011 Western Ave, Ste 200, Irvine, CA 92603 Huang/Kim | #4422389

Schmidt/Espinoza | #4423678
1
|
‘ 1011 Western Ave, Ste 200

) Appol ocatior Appointment Location

24 Main Ave, 12234 Providence Rd.

12234 Providence Rd. 11:00 AM
Irvine, CA 92603 Irvine, CA 92603

Irvine, CA 92603

12:00 PM
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MESSAGE CENTER C & igoteestomoom

Secure end-to-end — R | T e
) Chmldt/ESpanZa File Num Transaction Type t Date
encrypted meSSOg|ng 4583 San Vernon Ave Sale with Mortgage 5/22/20 16 days
platform to prevent
malicious interception | | o

Organize

<
N7 -+ Message T Trasn € Reply <& Repiy Al —> Forward =7 Arcnive 73> Read | Unread & Print  BJMoveto [ Forowup
Al Fie

Hello world, Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet, consectetur adipiscing elit, sed do eiusmod tempor incididunt labore elit, sed...

= @ Inbox Select Group By : .
Date Please Confirm Receipt |
B Sent 4423678 | 4583 San Vernon Ave, Los Angeles, CA
Re ¢ Drafts ooy
] ek Escrow Officer 4 Alicia Johnson (Mortgage Broker) 208 AN @
| @ E . Tommy Cheng Q Hello world, Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet, consectetur adipiscing elit, sed do eiusmod tempor incididunt ut labore etit, au
| Please confirm receipt
Raports f Follow Up Hi, my realtor has my deposit check and should ... {
[Outlook] Wed 12:40PM
©) @ Attachments 9 Joline Riviera (Escrow Officer) Mon 06/17/20 4:30 PM J o
et Mortgage Broker QoM :

New Folder Alicia Johnson
Review the Uploaded Document
Joline, the seller just uploaded the most recent qu... 3 From: Tommy Cheng (Escrow Officer) € 4ES,
[Secure Portal] Wed 8:23 PM Date: 06/20/20 at 12:40 PM
To: Joline Riviera (Escrow Officer), Gabriella Tsolmonkhun (Real Estate Agent),
YESTERDAY @i 4 CC: Ryan Parker (Asst. Escrow Officer), Alicia Johnson (Mortgage Broker), Dolores Fuentes (Asst. Mortgage Broker),

Assistant Mortgage Broker Q0 Hiro Sakamoto (Lender)

1 Julie Sanders
| Enter Secure Portal message subject line here Hi Joline,
Dear Joline, we have just completed the requeste...
[Outlook] Tues 11:41AM My realtor has my deposit check and should be dropping it by your office. Can you please confirm you've received it?

' MONDAY v Thanks,

Lender Q @J
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Messaging utilizes Two
Factor Authentication

4423678 | 4583 San Vernon Ave - New Message P4

> |BIsU = = c ’

Insert Link Signatures v Save Draft Send Urgent

Select Party: | Buyer Side v Recipient:  Tommy Cheng, Gabriella Tsolmonkhuun, Alicia Johnson, Ryan Parker...+1 v

¥

CC: Addit 3| recipient v Attach Send to

Subject: | Ent t Use a Template

Repository eDocs with
Doc Notes

Joline Riviera

Escrow Officer

2 First American Way

Santa Ana, CA 92707
www.firstam.com | NYSE: FAF
Mobile: 949-238-0071
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ENTERPRISE VERSUS
CONSUMER DESIGN




ENTERPRISE VS.
CONSUMER DESIGN

OBJECTIVES

Objectives

Oil

Understand the difference
between consumer and
enterprise design sowe can
best leverage the existing
work done for FA Portal.

FIRST AMERICAN / IGNITE / ENTERPRISE ANALYSIS

02

Identify key opportunities and
interaction patterns within
dashboard experiences.

03

Focus onexperiencesand
featuresthatwillincrease
efficiency and ease of use.

TRESTLES - CONFIDENTIAL




ENTERPRISE VS.
CONSUMER DESIGN

KEY DIFFERENCES

Key Differences

Focusing on the organization
vs. focusing on the individual

Consumer technology is aimed at
serving individuals, while enterprise
software needs to accommodate large
organizations with complex processes.

FIRST AMERICAN / IGNITE / ENTERPRISE ANALYSIS

Designing for workflows vs.
designing for a specific need

Designing enterprise applications means
designing a system of many
interconnected workflows. Conversely,
consumer apps often focus on
addressing a targeted problem or under-
met user need.

Trading off engagement for
efficiency

Consumer applications need to be easily
accessible and understandable to retain
users. Employees will use enterprise
applications day in and day out, so some
tradeoffs, like sacrificing some
learnability to increase efficiency, might
be made.

TRESTLES - CONFIDENTIAL




Ajabi
Creative Designer

|
C O N S U M E R D E S I G N ‘ Consumer Human Friendly Accessible Intuitive Legible Minimal l
i
|

Hello Jane, choose
} bi . one of our services

‘ Bingi Dingi
Landing page for website
ing pag vebsi Feel the ultimate ‘
wellness experience

‘ PowderMassage 45~ |
| ! c

I = QU

Super Ol Therapy
Dinni Bongi ) ) - @
Creative Designer ' ‘ f G

Hello I'm Niki, your weliness
assistant. could | help you?

. ¢ ’ .
| T il
| Eeen Jing
This As of 9:45am

Creative Designer
Hello, Eric [neter afriena | =3
Statistics pros $7.2K

Al time

Farajiee Goal

C:mu»‘«e Designer O e oy ' ‘ , = - $12.5K

FIRST AMERICAN / IGNITE / ENTERPRISE ANALYSIS TRESTLES - CONFIDENTIAL
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E N T E R P R I S E D E S I G N Enterpr ise Utilitarian  Functional Flexible Informative Efficient

YO DO (57)

Specs
Hea

Call Queue

33 6 = . e i}} Jul 9~ 13

Inacall Wrap-Up

Speed to Answer

Calls Abandoned
Calls Converted

! Total Calls

teps Owner Status File o = _ {
eature release May08-June09 12 |
|

e
brence in New York ; ot May 05 - May 23 ?
I

r. .
hite redesign May 01 - June 2! t

ones C File

ew product manager gg m @ June 09~ June22

I FIRST AMERICAN / IGNITE / ENTERPRISE ANALYSIS TRESTLES - CONFIDENTIAL
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CONSUMER DESIGN

S P A C I N G ENTERPRISE VS. CONSUMER DESIGN '

Enterprise  Grow Bl Enterprise  Navis |

Spacing

o Enterprise tools typically have greater scope and are more

complex than consumer applications, so information is usually

more dense. Spacing in enterprise tools is tighter than that of I @ $
consumer tools, but smart use of visual hierarchy can help keep =ani II III
information legible.
Generous spacing and judicious use of color/type can help i
consumer applications feel instantly accessible, asit is clear ‘.m!- SR ,.,.Iniﬁ[ Eedisa
which elements the user should focus on first. Spacing is not as - = - o |
tight to increase ease of use and legibility in consumer apps,
where there is usually less data to process.

Consumer eBay Seller Portal Email app mockup

FIRST AMERICAN / IGNITE / ENTERPRISE ANALYSIS TRESTLES - CONFIDENTIAL

2]




ENTERPRISE VS.
CONSUMER DESIGN

NAVIGATION

ENTERPRISE VS. CONSUMER DESIGN

Navigation

Enterprise Tableau

When enterprise apps support many features or workflows,
organizing nav items into submenus can help users locate
features more easily.

As the number of nav items increases, categorizing them can
help users locate options more quickly.

FIRST AMERICAN / IGNITE / ENTERPRISE ANALYSIS

3

Enterprise  Task organizationapp

Omitting labels from frequently used navigation items can help
save screen space in enterprise apps; this is an option when
most users are power users of the app and the learning curveis
alessimportant factor. However, this is not considered a best
practice; in this case, it is done because the icons are familiar/
easily recognizable.

In consumer applications, navigation items are clearly labeled
for ease of access, especially for users who only access the
app occasionally/only use certain features.
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ENTERPRISE VS.
CONSUMER DESIGN

C O I. O R ENTERPRISE VS. CONSUMER DESIGN
Enterprise Monday

Project planning

Color

In enterprise dashboards, color is an important tool for calling
out system status and differentiating dense modules of
information. Color is also used to call out system statusin
consumer products, but to alesser extent as there is typically
less data to communicate.

In consumer apps, color is used primarily for calls to action and
elements that add delight to the experience (for example,
fllustrations).

Using key brand colors inimportant page elements like the Consumer Betterment
primary nav and calls to action helps to create a more cohesive e - -
N ello, Eric e
brand experience. - a 75t 158
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ENTERPRISE VS.
CONSUMER DESIGN

I M A G E R Y ENTERPRISE VS. CONSUMER DESIGN

Imagery

Enterprise  Tableau Consumer Betterment

Hello, Eric

e C\e‘m ol IH"“‘I "

’l‘ ROTH A

llustrations can also help a consumer experience feel more

Icons can help users recognize and locate tools and nav items,
friendly when thereisn't a need for avast library of icons.

especially when there are many options available,

o Inconsumer apps, imagery that is bright and human-focused
can help the experience feel more personable. In this case, the
image helps draw attention to featured content and make it
seemmore appealing.

Imagery in enterprise dashboards is mostly utilitarian, including
visualizations to help users understand data more clearly.
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ENTERPRISE VS.
CONSUMER DESIGN

T Y P E ENTERPRISE VS. CONSUMER DESIGN

Enterprise Employee management platform
o

Type o =

Inenterprise tools, headlines are generally used to inform the
user of their current place inthe app.

In consumer apps, bold headlines with friendly copy help the
experience feel more human-centered and are not necessarily
functional.

Enterprise apps generally will have a larger selection of type
styles (alarger type ramp) in order to maintain visual hierarchy
inaninformation-dense screen.

© e 2OHO B!

Consumer Betterment Consumer FAPortal
Hello, Eric =
Q757 1:58
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ENTERPRISE VS. | N
CONSUMER DESIGN

C O N T E N T ENTERPRISE VS. CONSUMER DESIGN '

Content Enterprise  Amazon QuickSight Enterprise  Navis
@ 2 2o s = Ll [

Enterprise dashboards are usually more information dense as

users need to manage simultaneous tasks/workflows/data

sets, Inthis case, exposing more information at once is

beneficial for experienced users because they don't have to dig
| for advanced details.

Consumer tools tend to expose only the most relevant datain
an easy-to-digest, at-a-glance format. More detailed datais
usually tucked away in a separate screen or modal.

Inconsumer tools, aesthetic appeal can be prioritized over
‘ efficiency of use. Keeping the main dashboard minimalistic, }
\ readable, and modern-looking takes priority over being able to Consumer  Activitylogging app Consumer  eBay Seller Portal

quickly manage detailed stats and information.

$7.2K

Asof 9:45am
1

' $12.5K
|
|

t FIRST AMERICAN / IGNITE / ENTERPRISE ANALYSIS TRESTLES - CONFIDENTIAL

104




ENTERPRISE VS.
CONSUMER DESIGN

T O N E ENTERPRISE VS. CONSUMER DESIGN
Employee management platform

Tone

o Inenterprise tools, the tone is simple and concise as the
interface takes a backseat to functionality and productivity.

e Inconsumer apps, a friendly, helpful, and welcoming tone has
become the standard. The copywriting and page layouts are
setup in such away that user is easily siphoned through the
tool's main flows.

e 2OHO B!

Betterment Consumer FAPortal
Hello, Eric =
Q757 1:58
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HEURISTIC
EVALUATION

OBJECTIVES

Objectives

©il

Better understand the
requirements of the Ignite
experience.

FIRST AMERICAN / IGNITE / UX EVALUATION

02

Identify obstacles and
opportunities within the
Ignite experience.

03

Collect findings that will
inform workshop activities
andinitial design directions.
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HEURISTIC
EVALUATION

EVALUATION SCALE Evaluation Scale

The following evaluation scale was used when reviewing
the current FAST and Ignite experiences:

Good Experience Average Experience Bad Experience

Tasks are easily accomplished. The application is at an industry-standard Tasks are problematic or confusing for

Terminology/labels are understandable or average level. Tasks are somewhat easy users. Terminology/labels are difficult

and consistent. The application uses to accomplish but require some user to understand and inconsistent. The

common Ul patterns. effort. Terminology/labels can be application uses unusual Ul patterns.
confusing and inconsistent.
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HEURISTIC ONE

VISIbIlIty of Sy tem HIGH-LEVEL OVERVIEW
Status

Visibility of System Status

There is no visible indication of progress for agiven file, and itis
not clear which entry forms are relevant without prior training. wOrder Entry

* My Fast Today

File Search
Reserve File Num
The top nav contains many disorganized, competing options, 0 New Fila Entry
< con * Quick File Entry
making each one difficult to locate. Bpengsroid
¥ Customar Search
* File Homepage
When the user enters charges, there is no indication that the : ';:'; el
corresponding Disbursement form has changed. * Terms/Dates/Status
*  Proparties/Tax Info
* Flle Summary
PP H 3 = * SN Tracking Summary
Many entries in the side nav are occluded, and there is no visible Buyers
search function to locate specific entries. The user needs to 2 25 Pt By

ellers

either dig for the desired option or have outside documentation " 1:Paeudo Seller
* New Loan

open. * Payoff Loan

* Assumption Loan

Uoam Crmate

uywr Ourge | Bywr Crudil | Sobler Charge | Saflar Crod el v

* Real Estate Brokes/Agent

" Outside Escrow Company L

* Attorney - Buyer

* Attorney - Sefler

" Outside Title Company
Search Vendor

i row Fi
Kie/Escrow Fees - Bibges Oy | Tyer Crmtit | Saties Onasgge | Sl Crotit
@ Fee Entry
T Calkculate Fees Sur

' Split Fees/Assign ¢
" Service Fees
' Associate Feus
* Invoice Fees
© Escrow Charge Processes
@ Adjustments
* Off-Set
* Misceflanecus v
* Hold Funds
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HEURISTIC TWO

Match Between the HIGH-LEVEL OVERVIEW
System and the Real

World Match Between the System and
the Real World

o FAST often labels entry fields and templates using codes and
acronyms, with little to no description. Thisresultsina
significant learning curve for users unfamiliar with the system.
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HEURISTIC THREE

User Control and HIGH-LEVEL OVERVIEW
Freedom

User Control and Freedom

The Order Entry list does not indicate which forms have been o | Meomactmer Assoclasion 1
previously edited, anditis unclear whether thereis a function to naw Loan " A9 w0 mems
quickly return to previously accessed forms.

If the user fills out the wrong entry form, there is no easy way to
undo or transfer the data entry.
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HEURISTIC FOUR

Consistency and HIGH-LEVEL OVERVIEW
Standards

Consistency and Standards

Forms do not have a consistent structure. When looking for a
particular feature, the user cannot rely on page structure to
quickly locateit.

The styling of the search function differs between the File
Homepage and the Document Repository. This makes search
more difficult to find and can result in confusion and frustration.

Visual styles such as color and iconography are applied

inconsistently across different screens, resulting ina disjointed
experience.
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HEURISTIC SIX

Recognition Rather HIGH-LEVEL OVERVIEW
Than Recall

Recognition Rather Than Recall

o The number of occluded options in the Order Entry list requires P s Aniickiatiar's Fake Fie - Do Not Process [ °
the user to recall the location of a form each time they need to Ordec Entry

My Fast Today ¥ O s S

accessit. * File Search

¥ Reserve File tlum
P . . . . A * New File Entry
e Theicons and labels in the top navigation are uninformative. * Quick File Entry
Their functions are unclear unless the user has previously * ‘Quick Aght Eatry

*  Customer Search
accessed them, which increases cognitive load because it * File Homepage
) * Started/Rel
forces the user torely on recall rather than recognition. o o5 Workflow
' Terms/Dates/Status
*  Properties/Tax info
* Fite Summary
*  SON Tracking Summary
Buyers

Uoam Crmste
[te——

" 1: Fake Buyer Wuywr g | Sywr Cruii | Sutier Chargn | Sufinr Croit
Sellers
* 1 Pseudo Seller
* Mew Loan
* Payoff Loan
* Assumption Loan
* Real Estate Brokar/Agent F
' Outside Escrow Company L
Attorney - Buyer
* Attorney - Seller
itte Company

[
Bibges Oy | tyer Crtit | Saties Onasgge | Sl Crotit

© FeeEntry [t
* Cajculate Fees Sur
* Spht Fess/Assign
* Service Fees
* Associate F
* Invoice Fees
© Escrow Charge Processes
© Adjustments
* off-set
' Miscetianeous v
" Hold Funds
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HEURISTIC EIGHT

Aesthetic and HIGH-LEVEL OVERVIEW
Minimalist Design

Aesthetic and Minimalist Design

Workflows are not tailored to specific roles. Many options are o | Hemaeimer Atovcitioni 2

exposed to the user at once, and thereis no clearly defined flow B L AT
between FAST features.

The use of color in the design is not purposeful, particularly in

the iconography. Arbitrary variations in color can pull attention
away from the tool's more important features.

Page content is not responsive to window sizing.
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HEURISTIC TEN

Hel P a Nnd HIGH-LEVEL OVERVIEW
Documentation

Help and Documentation

o FAST does not provide descriptions or contextual help for the
fields that the user is expected tofill out.

Thelink to access FASTHelp is difficult to locate among the
other top-nav options, and the distinction between FASTHelp
and TeachMe is unclear without prior knowledge.
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HEURISTIC
EVALUATION

KEY TAKEAWAYS

Key Takeaways

Dashboard doesn’t present
information effectively

The dashboard could benefit from more
informative visuals and a clearer
information hierarchy to allow users to
quickly digest their workload.

FIRST AMERICAN / IGNITE / UX EVALUATION

File checklist doesn’t assist
users through transactions

Ignite is a step up from FAST in terms of
being able to visualize a file but still
requires a lot of system knowledge to
operate efficiently. Make help and
supplementary info more readily
available and automate where possible.

Visuals and interactions
are inconsistent

Visuals and interactions need a polish
pass to meet contemporary Ul standards
and to create a cohesive experience.
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STAKEHOLDER

I N T E RVI EW S @ Chrome File Edit View History Bookmarks People Tab Window Help >0 3 0 & & B¢

® ® @ Design Team Meeting2_23.pp1 X -+

C & firstam.sharepoint.com/.p:/r/sites/ThelrestlesExperiment/_layouts/15/Doc.aspx?sourcedoc=%7B1E326C36-8766-43D0-91BC-B14405C2785F%7... Y&

We conducted 10
interviews with
stakeholders across
the organization.

Stakeholder interviews are designed to provide
Trestles with the overall business context for the
consulting engagement and ensure a shared
vision across the First American team. These
interviews help Trestles understand business
goals and user needs, and they can highlight
issues that need additional consideration due to
their strategic importance to the business.

Information collected during stakeholder
interviews will be used to inform the project
approach, research, and strategy for the Ignite

engagement.
Stakeholder Interview Guide

Interviews lasted 60 minutes each and took place
between February 3 and February 14, 2020.
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STAKEHOLDER

INTERVIEWS ® Chrome File Edit View History Bookmarks People Tab Window Help P33 G BMCE D + L2 ) 100% Tue 3:32PM makearney Q =

® ® @ Design Team Meeting2_23.pp1 X -+

(6} & firstam.sharepoint.com/.p:/r/sites/ThelrestlesExperiment/_layouts/15/Doc.aspx?sourcedoc=%7B1E326C36-8766-43D0-91BC-B14405C2785F%7... Ol S 2 ® e 0 » = ’ :

Objectives

02 03

Gaininsightinto user wants, Identify opportunities for Collect findings that will inform
needs, and assumptions, as improving tools and process developmentand
well as how they vary between processes. recommendations.

roles.

) //1 Q/ 5 O (Lz\)

S

(5)

Better understand the Better understand user Collect findings that willinform

business needs for the Ignite wants, needs, and project strategy and

experience. assumptions, as well as how explorations moving forward.
they vary between products.
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WORKSHOP GOALS

@ Chrome File Edit View History Bookmarks People Tab Window Help

] ® @ Design Team Meeting2_23.pp1 X -

(6} & firstam.sharepoint.com/:p:/r/sites/TheTrestlesExperiment/_layouts/15/Doc.aspx?sourcedoc=%7B1E326C36-8766-43D0-918C-B14405C2785F%7...

Due in large part to the
history of being an |
engineering-driven |
organization, the
stakeholders were not
familiar with the process
of participating in |
workshops to align on |
design exploration as it
pertains to business
objectives. We set out

on a mission of

cocreation by inviting

the business to build the
product with us.

Recap key opportunities and Collaboratively brainstorm and

\

\ Align on next steps and action
l design principles, thenreview prioritize potential solutions

\

!

items moving into planning and
|

enterprise design analysis. based on key opportunities. strategy.
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FAVORITE QUOTE

@& Chrome File View History Bookmarks People Tab Window Help T CE D & 2 o) 005G Tue3:32PM makearney Q :

+

Once our initial
stakeholder interviews
had concluded we were
able to better
understand the
challenges the business
and engineering team
had faced with this

product for nearly two “We are driving a car while trying to
decades. This quote ; e

refers to building atop a change the engine. There’s just

live product that is inherent danger in that.”

responsible for 80% of

our revenue.
What You Are Worried About
Stakeholder 3
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FEATURE Yy ) | \
REFINEMENT \

Ignite All files earch for file numbers, 0L Carla v

DASHBOARD

This Week Next Week This Month Rearrange Widgets Add Widgets

Overview
Timeframe tabs were kept 4

due to their popularity with

i Bruun/Yuzer Huang/Kim
users; specifically related to i / Apr 9/ :
A 8500 Von Karman Ave. #600 6 1011 Western Ave, Ste 200 3 * 1 Overdue File
how this feature allows them
to gauge workload over time. 11:00 AM 11:00 AM
52 Open Files
15 New Files file |
Files Closing @ED v
{ 0 l |
Repor * B Files Closing This Week
| (2 2406737 Overdue 4235 Main St, Unit A Branch/Shimada Disbursement, Policy 4/12/2020
(

Saved Files : |

‘ i 2293044 Overdue 8497 Simonds Ct, Apt 6 Plata/Lee Loan Documents, Records, + 4/12/2020

‘ 3992018 At Risk 5498 Hemlock Terrace Maas/Knapp Curative, Loan Documents, + 4/14/2020 Waiting on Commitment

3449320 Al Risk 311 Teri Ct Crabtree/Noggie Record, Disbursement, + 4/14/2020

| 2339940 At Risk 756 NW 24th St, Apt 120 Ontari/Reshamvala 8 Closing Documents, Record, + 4/14/2020
~ , |
4439201 Al Risk 416 Raymond Ct, Apt 2124 Pippen/Briggs Loan Documents, Record, + 4/14/2020 ‘

Docs for Recording |

!

2129330 At Risk 7788 Eagle Rd Clark/Nunez Pre-Closing, Closing Documents 4/15/2020

2233822 On Track 525 Terrace St, Unit A Samarel/Fatima Survey: Affidavit T-47 4/17/2020 Shorteuts

3392102 Al Risk 1865 Baker Pl Jamacaru/Ly Disbursement, Policy 4/15/2020

2239034 On Track 120 Park Skyline Rd Mitchell/Baker Disbursement 4/1712020
| Recently Viewed All Closed Files
i 4439202 On Track 42 Upland Hirahara/Young Buyer CD 4/18/2020

4443920 On Track 1324 Prescidio Pl Thomson/Hampshire Ready for Closing 4/19/2020

Top Customers 1099-S Exceptions
3433210 On Track 730 Park PI Hirahara/Young Ready for Closing 4/19/2020
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ALL FILES
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Ignite

AllFiles 132

Close Date

Select Date

2406737
2356032
2406243
2176337

2406700
2405932
2489102
2483028
2459489
2348392
2939108
2839402
2488390
2454830
2444439

2432802

All files

earch for fil

New Flles 2 Open Flles 98

File Status Transaction

1 ’ All Statuses v ‘ ‘ All Types

4235 Main St, Unit A

8497 Simonds Ct, Apt 6
756 NW 24th St, Apt 120
5498 Hemlock Terrace
311 Teri Ct

416 Raymond Ct, Apt 2124
1865 Baker Pl

7788 Eagle Rd

525 Terrace St, Unit A

120 Park Skyline Rd

42 Upland

1324 Prescidio P

730 Park PI

416 Raymond Ct, Apt 2124
1865 Baker Pl

7788 Eagle Rd

525 Terrace St, Unit A

120 Park Skyline Rd

Saved To

v H All Bins

Branch/Shimada
Plata/Lee
Ontari/Reshamvala
Maas/Knapp
Crabtree/Noggle
Pippen/Briggs
Jamacaru/Ly
Clark/Nunez
Samarel/Fatima
Mitchell/Baker
Hirahara/Young
Thomson/Hampshire
Hirahara/Young
Pippen/Briggs
Jamacaru/Ly
Clark/Nunez
Samarel/Fatima

Mitchell/Baker

Ciosed Flles 1000+

File Owner

v H All Owners

Opening
Opening
Opening
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Disbursement
Pre-Closing
Pre-Closing
Pre-Closing
Pre-Closing
Closing
Closing
Disbursement
Disbursement
Pre-Closing
Pre-Closing

Pre-Closing

All Sources

Save View

Business Source was added
as a filter in All Files (it was
the only filter identified as
missing during round two).

4/13/2020

4/20/2020

4/24/2020

4/24/2020

4/23/2020

4/23/2020

4/20/2020

4/20/2020

4/14/2020

4114/2020

4/20/2020

4/19/2020

4/19/2020

4/20/20%

4/20/2020

Yesterday at 11:00 AM

4/3/2020 at 2:20 PM

4/2/2020 at 11:00 AM

4/1/2020 at 9:23 AM

4/1/2020 at 10:00 AM

4/2/2020 at 8:50 AM

4/2/2020 at 11:00 AM

4/4/2020 at 11:00 AM

4/5/2020 at 11:00 AM

4/5/2020 at 11:00 AM

4/5/2020 at 11:00 AM

4/5/2020 at 11:00 AM

4/5/2020 at 11:00 AM

4/5/2020 at 11:00 AM

4/5/2020 at 11:00 AM

Saved Views

1 Closing File with Overdue Tasks

6 Files Closing this Week

15 Loan Docs Received

7 Waiting for Insurance

32 Files Opened this Month

24 Open Refinances

3 Settlement Date Overdue

Saved Files
wved file

Waiting on Commitment

Waiting on Lender Docs

Docs for Recording




FEATURE Yy ) | \
REFINEMENT \

Ignite arch for file numbers, addresses My Files v .Cf’ Carla v ‘

This Week 9 Next Week 17 This Month 6

APPOINTMENTS

( T [ ) April 2020

< Transaction Type

All Types Added additional functionality
k to allow users to filter by °
Business Source - relevant parameters and work
A Sciitces across multiple calendars. B

20
'[ ) Calendars . \

27
Santiago/Reshamvala | #2239401
= ~] Calendor 5730 E 8th Ave, Irvine, CA 92603
’ Santiago/Reshamvala | #2323244
\ e L AN 5730 E 8th Ave, Irvine, CA 92603

10:00 AM Irvine, CA 92603

| v Calendar 4

Bruun/Yuzer | #2239401

Calendar 3 8500 Von Karman Ave. #600 9:00 AM
8500 Von Karman Ave. #600, Irvine, CA 92603 |

|

|

Irvine, CA 92603

11:00 AM
Bruun/Yuzer | #2239401 Huang/Kim | #2239401

8500 Von Karman Ave. #600, Irvine, CA 92603 1011 Western Ave, Ste 200, Irvine, CA 92603 Huang/Kim | #4422389
1011 Western Ave, Ste 200

12234 Providence Rd, 11:00 AM

24 Main Ave 11:00 AM
|
|‘ Irvine, CA 92603

12:00 PM
Thomson/Cunningham | #2212384
657 C St., Unit 159, Irvine, CA 92603
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FILE/[TASK VIEW
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< Branch/Shimada

4235 Main St, Unit A

Appointments

Earnest Money Deposit

Overdue D

OTC Commitment Ordered
Completed Due 4/31/2020

Follow Up with OTC
Completed

Payoff (Bank of America)

Overdue

Payoff (Wells Fargo)

In Progress Due 4/3

Commitment Sent to Buyer, Seller,
and Agents

Not Started Due
Tax Certificate Sent to Buyer, Seller,
and Agents

NotStarted D

Update Tax Certificate

e Date

Smith/McKissack 4/31/20

Payoff (Bank of America)
Last updated: 3/2/2020 at 12:01 PM A 5¢

Payoff Information

Due Date Is Heloc

4/2/2020

John Appleseed 132 55 8924

Greg Smithsonian 123 46 7890

Document Upload

Borrower's Authorization

0

Upload from device

Task Notes

@ Joline Riviera

the left to allow quicker
access to more frequently
27 da used items.

Status Due Date

v \l 4/31/2020

Overdue

File info

Disbursement This file has been active for 29 days.

Transaction

General Info

Parties

4235 Main St, Unit A
Irvine, CA 92332

Jenny Day

Michael Moore
John Crohn

Residential

Sale with Mortgage

January 21, 2020

March 30, 2020

TBD

$400,000

$200,000

$100,000

XYZ Program

Lot: XXXX, Track: XXXX,

Unit: XXXX




Backlog Timeline M TEAM CHECK-IN M DEV SYNC [ WORK REVIEW

WEEK 1 WEEK 4

WEEK 3 WEEK 9
9/21-9/25 10/05-10/09 10/12-10/16 10/19-10/23

Sprint Five

Design Refinement
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TOP LINE REPORT

FILE/[TASK VIEW

Next Steps

Sprint 2 - In Development

Sprint 5 - Approvals (9/24)
Sprint4 & 5 - Hand off to Dev (10/1)
Continue Feature Backlog Work

Sprint Planning
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